Superintendent of Financial Services



Surintendant des services financiers

IN THE MATTER OF the *Pension Benefits Act*, R.S.O. 1990, c. P.8 (the "*PBA*");

AND IN THE MATTER OF a Notice of Intended Decision of the Superintendent of Financial Services to consent under section 62.1(5) of the *PBA* to a payment out of the pension fund for the **National Hockey League Players' Pension Plan**, Registration Number 353623 (the "Plan").

- TO:Board of Trustees of the National Hockey League Players' Pension Plan
c/o National Hockey League Pension Society
2600-1800 McGill College Avenue
Montreal QC H3A 3J6
- Attention: Mary Skiadopoulos Administrator
- AND TO: Yvon Chamberland Interim Managing Director National Hockey League Pension Society 2600-1800 McGill College Avenue Montreal QC H3A 3J6

CONSENT

ON OR ABOUT December 4, 2014, the Superintendent of Financial Services issued a Notice of Intended Decision in respect of the National Hockey League Players' Pension Plan, Registration No. 353623, to consent, pursuant to section 62.1(5) of the *PBA*, to payment out of the Plan to the following **participating employers** under the Plan in the amount totalling \$1,527,856.41, as at September 24, 2012, plus investment earnings thereon to the date of payment:

\$240,539.96
\$229,560.12
\$242,101.79
\$109,500.00
\$243,608.27
\$224,120.42
\$238,425.85

Page 2 of 2

NO REQUEST FOR HEARING was delivered to the Financial Services Tribunal by the Applicant or any other party within the time prescribed by section 89(6) of the PBA.

THE SUPERINTENDENT OF FINANCIAL SERVICES THEREFORE

CONSENTS, for the reasons set out in the Notice of Intended Decision, to the payment out of the National Hockey League Players' Pension Plan to the participating employers, in the amount totalling \$1,527,856.41, as indicated above, as at September 24, 2012, plus investment earnings thereon to the date of payment.

DATED at Toronto, Ontario, this 3rd day of FERRUARY, 2015.

John Avgenis Director, Pension Plans Branch by Delegated Authority from the

Superintendent of Financial Services